CORPORATE OFFICE: 28, Desopriyo Block, Post office-Chowhati, Police Station- Sonarpur, Pin-700149, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, PH: +91-9836181829

Date: 30.07.2024

EXTERNAL WORK DECLARATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Chanchal Das, son of Gouranga Das, by Faith Hindu by Occupation Business, By Nationality Indian, residing at 28, Desopriya Block, Post Office- Chowhati, Police Station- Sonarpur, Pin Code -700149, District-South 24 Parganas, being the Partner and an authorized representative of M/S SHRI GRIHAM DEVELOPER a Partnership Firm duly constituted under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 and having principal place of business at 28, Desopriya Block, Post Office- Chowhati, Police Station- Sonarpur, Pin Code -700149, District-South 24 Parganas West Bengal the developer herein, do hereby solemnly declare that any external development work outside proposed project "SHREE GRIHAM ENCLAVE" over ALL THAT piece and parcel of Bastu land measuring about 7 Cottahs, 7 Chittaks, 42 Squre feet laying and situate at Touzi no-70, Re.Se.no-234, J.L no-76, R.S Kahtian no-431, L.R. Khatian no-1362, 1363 & 3146 comprised in R.S & L.R Dag no.339, Mouza- Chowhati, Pargana-Magura, being Municipal Holding No. 161, Vidyasagar Block, Police Station-Sonarpur, Post Office - Chowharti, Kolkata-700149, South 24 Parganas of Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality within the jurisdiction of Additional District Sub Registrar at Sonarpur District-South 24 Parganas, in the state of West Bengal details of the land are as follows:, Is free from all sorts of incumbencies and over the said land, there is no pending litigation or any dispute which may obstruct the said project.

Thanking You

SHRI GRIHAM DEVELOPE.

Partner